equal to the carrying amount of these instruments. Exposure at balance date is addressed in each applicable note.

It is the Group's policy that all customers who wish to trade on credit terms are subject to credit verification procedures which may
include an assessment of their financial position, past experience and industry reputation, depending on the amount of credit to be
granted. In addition, receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis.

Higher / (Lower) Higher / (Lower)

The sensitivities have been calculated based on average holdings of interest bearing assets and liabilities restated at year end exchange
rates. Interest bearing assets are predominantly sensitive to movements in Australian interest rates.

Credit Risk

Assets + 0.25% (25 basis points), , Liabilities + 0.25% (25 basis points)
Liabilities (no change), (2013: Assets + 0.25% (25 basis points)).

Assets - 0.25% (25 basis points), , Liabilities - 0.25% (25 basis points) Liabilities
(no change), (2013: Assets - 0.25% (25 basis points)).

47

MELBOURNE IT LTD

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

2. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Risk Exposures and Responses (Continued)

2014 2013
$’000 $’000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 338   442
Trade and other receivables 1,242   1,068

1,580   1,510
Financial Liabilities

(1,739)   (3,551)

(159)   (2,041)

2014 2013 2014 2013
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Consolidated
- AUD/USD +1% (2013: +2%) 1 28 1 28
- AUD/USD -10% (2013: -10%) (12) (156) (12) (156)

Both the functional and presentation currency of Melbourne IT Ltd is in Australian dollars (A$).  The consolidated Group contains functional
currencies as disclosed in Note 1(f). Transactions in foreign currencies are initially recorded in the functional currency at the exchange
rates ruling at the date of the transaction. Monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are retranslated at the rate of
exchange ruling at the reporting date.

Net Profit Equity

The exchange differences arising on the retranslation are taken directly to other comprehensive income. On disposal of a foreign entity,